®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.    www.niccomp.com     www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
10
Anti-Surge Thick Film Chip Resistors NRCP Series
Type
EIA
Size
Power

E-24
-55°C ~
+155°C
NRCP10 0805 1/8W 150 300
5% (J), 10% (K),
20% (M)
10 ~ 1Meg
NRCP12 1206 1/4W
200 400
10 ~ 1Meg
NRCP25 1210
1/3W 1.1K ~ 1Meg
1/2W 10 ~ 1K
NRCP35 1812 1/2W 10 ~ 1Meg
NRCP50 2010 3/4W 10 ~ 1Meg
NRCP100 2512 1W 10 ~ 1Meg
FEATURES
• EXCELLENT ANTI-SURGE CHARACTERISTICS
• BOTH FLOW SOLDER AND REFLOW SOLDERING ARE APPLICABLE
      Power rating (Watts) x Resistance (Ohms)

)
100
80
60
40
20
0
-40 20 60 100 140
155
-60 -20 0 40
70
80 120
COMPONENT AND LAND PATTERN DIMENSIONS (mm)
Type EIA Size L W H P
NRCP06 0603 1.60 ± 0.15 0.80 ± 0.15 0.45 ± 0.10 0.30 ± 0.20
NRCP10 0805 2.00 ± 0.10 1.25 ± 0.10 0.50 ± 0.10 0.40 ± 0.20
NRCP12 1206 3.20 ± 0.15 1.60 ± 0.15 0.60 ± 0.10 0.50 ± 0.20
NRCP25 1210 3.20 ± 0.15 2.50 ± 0.15 0.60 ± 0.10 0.50 ± 0.20
NRCP35 1812 4.50 ± 0.20 3.20 ± 0.20 0.60 ± 0.10 0.50 ± 0.20
NRCP50 2010 5.00 ± 0.15 2.50 ± 0.15 0.60 ± 0.10 0.50 ± 0.30
NRCP100 2512 6.30 ± 0.15 3.20 ± 0.15 0.60 ± 0.10 0.70 ± 0.20
L
P
H

±0.20
3.50
±0.05
1.75
±0.10 4.00 ±0.10 2.00
±0.05
4.00
±0.10
1.50
±0.10 1.40 max.
NRCP10 1.65 ± 0.20 2.40 ± 0.20
NRCP12 2.00 ± 0.20
3.50 ± 0.20
NRCP25 2.85 ± 0.10
Type A B W F E P1 P2 P0 φDo T
NRCP35 3.50 ± 0.10 4.80 ± 0.10
12.00
±0.20
5.50
±0.05